interpretive site.

Fairgrounds. The motion carri

payment in full by claimant.

Name

AMERICANS FOR EFFECTIVE LAW
AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOC.
BIG J'S AUTO PARTS

PATRICIA S. BIRCKHEAD

JEFF BROWN

BUDD-FALEN LAW OFFICES
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.

CLARK BOARDMAN CALLAGHAN
COUNTRY PLUMBING

FREDERICK CUDNEY
DAY-TIMERS, INC.

DENTAL CENTER/JAMES L. PLATTS
DEW LUMBER

FALER'S GENERAL STORE

GOODY AND BRODIE

CURT HENDRICKS

J. THOMAS JOHNSTON,MD

KEY BANK OF WYOMING
LEASEAMERICA CORPORATION
MARTIN'S OFFICE SUPPLY
METWEST CLINICAL LAB.

THE MICHIE COMPANY

MODERN PRINTING COMPANY
MORTENSEN, STEVENS & CO.
MOUNTAIN HIGH PHOTO

SALLY NICHOLS

PAPERCLIPS TO MANUSCRIPTS
NICOLE PICERNO

PINEDALE TRUE VALUE

PITNEY BOWES

PROFESSIONAL HOME MEDICAL
BERT REINOW DVM

RICK WARNER FORD/TRUCK
SUBLETTE COUTNY SCHOOL DIST. #
JUDY KAY SMITH

LES STALEY,BUILDER

STEWART & STEVENSON POWER,INC.
SURVEYOR SCHERBEL

TERRY'S SALVAGE

THOMPSON PUBLISHING GROUP
TOWN OF PINEDALE

TUFTS UNIV DIET & NUTRITION
MARLA VICCHY,R.N.

BUZZ WASSENBERG

WESTERN FARM BUREAU

WESTERN WATER CONSULTANTS,INC.
WYOMING MACHINERY CO.

ADAM BATES

NO HASSLE AUTO GLASS
SUPREME COURT OF WYOMING
CONNIE GROSSMAN

SCOTT GROSSMAN

AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE INDURANCE
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD
COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDENT
FIRST NATL BANK OF PINEDALE
GREAT WESTERN BANK
PRUDENTIAL LIFE INSURANCE
WYOMING EMPLOYEES FEDERAL

Sublette County Exhibit #3:

Sublette County Exhibit #4:
Sublette County Exhibit #5:
Sublette County Exhibit #6:
| Sublette County Exhibit #7:

Roundup.

Roundup.

ed.

The motion carried.

Accounts Payable audited and approved for payment:

Amount
99.00
50.00

387.58

120.00

132,82

&17503
85.18
90.53
37.00

300.00
55.76
89.00

25621

757

113.66

153.00

412.00
65.60
94.98
65.26
30.00

152.75

185.00

2190.25
62.08
35.78

734,17

100.00

3.44

148.50

192.30

1367.86

468.08

9 100.00
72.67

2083.46

342.87

916.25

100.00

216.00

134936.00
36.00

118.86

124.97
50.00

965.38

57693
80.75

313.40
75.00

726.00
27.00

180.62

269.48
51.00

22740.54
762350
123.00

3131.00

Marlenn Wise reported on the remodeling of the Senior Citizens Center.

Name

ALLEN EQUIPMENT

ANNUAL WYO. JUDICIAL COUNCIL
BIG PINEY LIBRARY

HOWARD BOND

BUCKY'S REPAIR SERVICE
CARBON COUNTY ATTORNEY
CHRISTMANN OIL CO.,INC.
CONSUMER REPORTS ON HEALTH
COWBOY SHOP
A&T-TELECOMMUNICATIONS DIV.
DIV. OF CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
EIDEN CONSTRUCTION CO.

1ST NATIONAL BANK OF PINEDALE
BRYAN HENDRICKS

JACKSON PAPER CO.

JORGENSEN ENGINEERING & LAND
KNOBE'S OFFICE SUPPLY

LAW ENFORCEMENT TELEVISION NET.
STELLA MCKINSTRY

MHL SYSTEMS

MIDWAY MALL

JANET MONTGOMERY

MOUNTAIN FUEL SUPPLY CO.
MOUNTAIN WEST FARM BUREAU
PADGET THOMPSON

ERIC PETERSON

PINEDALE AUTO SUPPLY
PINEDALE PROSCHOOL

PLAINSMAN PRINTING & SUPPLY
PTI COMMUNICATIONS

RURAL HEALTH CARE BOARD

SAGE INVESTMENTS

SIX STATES DIST.

SPILLMAN DATA SYSTEMS
ANGELA A. STEIKE

STOW-AWAY STORAGE

TATTERED COVER BOOK STORE
THEOS Y. PICKETT & COMPANY
THE TIRE STORE

TRANS EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY
UTAH POWER & LIGHT CO.
VISIBLE COMPUTER SUPPLY
ANNIE WEBER, R.N.

WESTERN UTILITY COMPANY
WYOMING AUTOMOTIVE

XEROX CORPORATION

LEE ROY BATES

LES STALEY,BUILDER

WEDGCORE

FORREST & ROSE GROSSMAN
WARD GROSSMAN

BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD
CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT

THE SHAREHOLDER SERVICES
FIRST NATL BANK OF PINEDALE
NATIONWIDE LIFE INSURANCE
SUBLETTE COUNTY JUSTICE
WYOMING RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Proof of Publication, Notice of June 10, 17, and 24, 1993, in the Pinedale

Notice of Objection, dated July 2, 1993, from David M. Piaia.
Notice of Objection, dated July 28, 1993, from David M. Piaia.
Plat of Big Sandy-Elkhorn County Road No. 23-118
Proof of Publication, Notice of July 15, 22, and 29, 1993, in the Pinedale

It was then moved by Commissioner Wassenberg and seconded by Commissioner McKinley to adopt Resolution No.
93-400S declaring Big Sandy-Elkhorn County Road No. 23-118 a county road. The motion carried.
It was moved by Commissioner McKinley and seconded by Commissioner Wassenberg to adopt Resolution No. 93-398S
accepting the donationof land from Crowell O. Dean adjacent to the Town of Pinedale for a geological and historic
The motion carried.

It was moved by Commissioner McKinley and seconded by Commissioner Wassenberg to issue a malt beverage permit to
the Western Winds Driving Club for the Little Buckaroo Rodeo on August 6, 1993, at the Sublette County

It was moved by Commissioner McKinley and seconded by Commissioner Wassenberg to adopt Resolution No. 93-399S
authorizing the payment of accounts for restaurant food, beverages and service charges only upon voucher showing

Amount

150.07

25.00
29.70
21.00
13.89
338.51
46.97
24.00
116.95
630.48
6000.00
486.33
118.00
100.00
165.75
267.00
1391.63
97 15
1560.00
162.32
3075.00
22.58
103.50
43.56
956.20
125.00
432.93
829.17
55.00
296.54
2031:33
250.00
150.00
630.87
108165.75
24.00
40.00
16.54
6000.00
87.72
92.88
2248.59
84.51
126.76
523,12
14.70
704.43
82.88
11732
7904.00
900.00
684.00
15424.06
300.00
250.00
15694 .88
200.00
277.65
15359.43




