

Sublette County Exhibit #3: Proof of Publication, Notice of June 10, 17, and 24, 1993, in the Pinedale Roundup.

Sublette County Exhibit #4: Notice of Objection, dated July 2, 1993, from David M. Piaia.

Sublette County Exhibit #5: Notice of Objection, dated July 28, 1993, from David M. Piaia.

Sublette County Exhibit #6: Plat of Big Sandy-Elkhorn County Road No. 23-118

Sublette County Exhibit #7: Proof of Publication, Notice of July 15, 22, and 29, 1993, in the Pinedale Roundup.

It was then moved by Commissioner Wassenberg and seconded by Commissioner McKinley to adopt Resolution No. 93-400S declaring Big Sandy-Elkhorn County Road No. 23-118 a county road. The motion carried.

It was moved by Commissioner McKinley and seconded by Commissioner Wassenberg to adopt Resolution No. 93-398S accepting the donation of land from Crowell O. Dean adjacent to the Town of Pinedale for a geological and historic interpretive site. The motion carried.

Marlenn Wise reported on the remodeling of the Senior Citizens Center.

It was moved by Commissioner McKinley and seconded by Commissioner Wassenberg to issue a malt beverage permit to the Western Winds Driving Club for the Little Buckaroo Rodeo on August 6, 1993, at the Sublette County Fairgrounds. The motion carried.

It was moved by Commissioner McKinley and seconded by Commissioner Wassenberg to adopt Resolution No. 93-399S authorizing the payment of accounts for restaurant food, beverages and service charges only upon voucher showing payment in full by claimant. The motion carried.

Accounts Payable audited and approved for payment:

Name	Amount	Name	Amount
AMERICANS FOR EFFECTIVE LAW	99.00	ALLEN EQUIPMENT	150.07
AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOC.	50.00	ANNUAL WYO. JUDICIAL COUNCIL	25.00
BIG J'S AUTO PARTS	387.58	BIG PINEY LIBRARY	29.70
PATRICIA S. BIRCKHEAD	120.00	HOWARD BOND	21.00
JEFF BROWN	132.82	BUCKY'S REPAIR SERVICE	13.89
BUDD-FALEN LAW OFFICES	417.03	CARBON COUNTY ATTORNEY	338.51
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.	85.18	CHRISTMANN OIL CO., INC.	46.97
CLARK BOARDMAN CALLAGHAN	90.53	CONSUMER REPORTS ON HEALTH	24.00
COUNTRY PLUMBING	37.00	COWBOY SHOP	116.95
FREDERICK CUDNEY	300.00	A&I-TELECOMMUNICATIONS DIV.	630.48
DAY-TIMERS, INC.	55.76	DIV. OF CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION	6000.00
DENTAL CENTER/JAMES L. PLATTS	89.00	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	486.33
DEW LUMBER	256.21	EIDEN CONSTRUCTION CO.	118.00
FALER'S GENERAL STORE	7.57	1ST NATIONAL BANK OF PINEDALE	100.00
GOODY AND BRODIE	113.66	BRYAN HENDRICKS	165.75
CURT HENDRICKS	153.00	JACKSON PAPER CO.	267.00
J. THOMAS JOHNSTON, MD	412.00	JORGENSEN ENGINEERING & LAND	1391.63
KEY BANK OF WYOMING	65.60	KNOBE'S OFFICE SUPPLY	97.15
LEASEAMERICA CORPORATION	94.98	LAW ENFORCEMENT TELEVISION NET.	1560.00
MARTIN'S OFFICE SUPPLY	65.26	STELLA MCKINSTRY	162.32
METWEST CLINICAL LAB.	30.00	MHL SYSTEMS	3075.00
THE MICHIE COMPANY	152.75	MIDWAY MALL	22.58
MODERN PRINTING COMPANY	185.00	JANET MONTGOMERY	103.50
MORTENSEN, STEVENS & CO.	2190.25	MOUNTAIN FUEL SUPPLY CO.	43.56
MOUNTAIN HIGH PHOTO	62.08	MOUNTAIN WEST FARM BUREAU	956.20
SALLY NICHOLS	35.78	PADGET THOMPSON	125.00
PAPERCLIPS TO MANUSCRIPTS	734.17	ERIC PETERSON	432.93
NICOLE PICERNO	100.00	PINEDALE AUTO SUPPLY	829.17
PINEDALE TRUE VALUE	3.44	PINEDALE PROSCHOOL	55.00
PITNEY BOWES	148.50	PLAINSMAN PRINTING & SUPPLY	296.54
PROFESSIONAL HOME MEDICAL	192.30	PTI COMMUNICATIONS	2031.33
BERT REINOW DVM	1367.86	RURAL HEALTH CARE BOARD	250.00
RICK WARNER FORD/TRUCK	468.08	SAGE INVESTMENTS	150.00
SUBLETTE COUNTY SCHOOL DIST. #9	100.00	SIX STATES DIST.	630.87
JUDY KAY SMITH	72.67	SPILLMAN DATA SYSTEMS	108165.75
LES STALEY, BUILDER	2083.46	ANGELA A. STEIKE	24.00
STEWART & STEVENSON POWER, INC.	342.87	STOW-AWAY STORAGE	40.00
SURVEYOR SCHERBEL	916.25	TATTERED COVER BOOK STORE	16.54
TERRY'S SALVAGE	100.00	THEOS Y. PICKETT & COMPANY	6000.00
THOMPSON PUBLISHING GROUP	216.00	THE TIRE STORE	87.72
TOWN OF PINEDALE	134936.00	TRANS EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY	92.88
TUFTS UNIV DIET & NUTRITION	36.00	UTAH POWER & LIGHT CO.	2248.59
MARLA VICCHY, R.N.	118.86	VISIBLE COMPUTER SUPPLY	84.51
BUZZ WASSENBERG	124.97	ANNIE WEBER, R.N.	126.76
WESTERN FARM BUREAU	50.00	WESTERN UTILITY COMPANY	523.12
WESTERN WATER CONSULTANTS, INC.	965.38	WYOMING AUTOMOTIVE	14.70
WYOMING MACHINERY CO.	576.93	XEROX CORPORATION	704.43
ADAM BATES	80.75	LEE ROY BATES	82.88
NO HASSLE AUTO GLASS	313.40	LES STALEY, BUILDER	7717.32
SUPREME COURT OF WYOMING	75.00	WEDGCORE	7904.00
CONNIE GROSSMAN	726.00	FORREST & ROSE GROSSMAN	900.00
SCOTT GROSSMAN	27.00	WARD GROSSMAN	684.00
AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE INDURANCE	180.62	BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD	15424.06
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD	269.48	CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT	300.00
COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDENT	51.00	THE SHAREHOLDER SERVICES	250.00
FIRST NATL BANK OF PINEDALE	22740.54	FIRST NATL BANK OF PINEDALE	15694.88
GREAT WESTERN BANK	762.50	NATIONWIDE LIFE INSURANCE	200.00
PRUDENTIAL LIFE INSURANCE	123.00	SUBLETTE COUNTY JUSTICE	277.65
WYOMING EMPLOYEES FEDERAL	3131.00	WYOMING RETIREMENT SYSTEM	15359.43